Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel J. Guido	11/04/2009
Jeremy Brodt	11/04/2009
Jeff Sieber	11/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Electronics America, Inc.
Street Address:	2880 Scott Boulevard
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050-2554

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12612298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124395080

Email: bzepeda@cspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Campbell Stephenson LLP

Address Line 1: 11401 Century Oaks Terrace

Address Line 2: Building H, Suite 250
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEC0263US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beatrice Zepeda

Total Attachments: 3

source=NEC0263US_Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT 501134253 REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0830

source=NEC0263US_Assignments#page2.tif source=NEC0263US_Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0831

Attorney Docket No.: NEC0263US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration	n, rec	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we
Samuel J. Guido		
Jercmy W. Brodt	of of	Dearborn, Michigan 48124
Jeff T. Sieber	of	Plano, Texas 75024 Livonia, Michigan 48154
The proce of pusitiess at 2000 200H Ro	ctron	nics America, Inc., a California corporation, ard, Santa Clara, California 95050-2554, its interest throughout the world in our invention in
TRANSPARENT MULTIPLEXING	oF	ALALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTERS
for said invention, including divisions, re rights of priority resulting from the filing assignee to apply for patents of foreign connection with said United States and f possible to aid said assignee, their succeexpense, in obtaining and enforcing patent	issue of sali ountri om u oreigessore s for	tent Application on November 4, 2009, with patent applications and patents of every country s, continuations and extensions thereof, and all aid applications; we authorize the above-named ies for said invention, and to claim all rights of is; we agree to execute all papers useful in applications, and generally to do everything s, assigns and nominees, at their request and said invention in all countries; and we request ice issue all patents granted for said invention to signs.
We further authorize and request the attornation hereafter complete this assignment by inserthis application when known.	eys a	ppointed as representatives in this application to above the filing date and application number of
Executed this 4 day of War	45En	LUHEL
	همين	Samuel J. Guido
Executed this day of		, 2009.
		Jeremy Brodt
Executed this day of	•	
		Jeff Sieber

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0832

Attorney Docket No.: NEC0263US

ASSIGNMENT

Samuel J. Guido	of	Dearborn, Michigan 48124	
Jeremy W. Brodt		Plano, Texas 75024	
Jeff T. Sieber		Livonia, Michigan 48154	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to NEC E having a place of business at 2880 Scott I successors and assigns, the entire right, ti in:	soulevard, tle and inte	Santa Clara, California, 95050-2554, its rest throughout the world in our invention	
assignment, and all patent applications and divisions, reissues, continuations and extending of said applications; we authorize for said invention, authorization from us; we agree to execute and foreign applications, and gener successors, assigns and nominees, at the patents for said invention in all countries.	States pater of paters of paters of the about to clause all parally to do enter request est and we	revery country for said invention, included the said all rights of priority resulting from the said assigned to apply for patents and all rights of priority without furtiers useful in connection with said Univerything possible to aid said assignee, the and expense, in obtaining and enforcement that the United States Present	this 12/612,29% ing Jub 02/20/20 om of her ted teir ing
Trademark Office issue all patents grante successors and assigns.	ed for said	invention to the above-named assignee,	ils
Executed this day of		, 200	
Executed this 4th day of Nou		Samuel J. Guido . 200 9 . Jeremy Brodi	
Executed this day of		, 200	
		Jeff Sieber	

Page I of I

Attorney Docket No.: NEC0263US

ASSIGNMENT

	ADDIGITIO	ENI	
For good and valuable	consideration, receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, we	
Samuel J. Guido Jeremy W. Brodt	of	Dearborn, Michigan 48124	
Jeff T. Sieber	of of	Plano, Texas 75024 Livonia, Michigan 48154	
maxing a prace of business at 2	880 Scott Boulevard. S	America, Inc., a California corporation Santa Clara, California, 95050-2554, it rest throughout the world in our invent	e
TRANSPARENT MUL	TIPLEXING OF ANA	LOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTERS November 4, 20 6 9 with applic	No. of categories
divisions, reissues, continuation the filing of said applications; forcign countries for said in authorization from us; we again the states and foreign applications, successors, assigns and noming patents for said invention in a	ns and extensions then we authorize the abovention, and to cla ree to execute all par and generally to do e nees, at their request all countries; and we	nt application on or about the date of every country for said invention, included, and all rights of priority resulting ove-named assignee to apply for paterim all rights of priority without fivers useful in connection with said Leaverything possible to aid said assignee and expense, in obtaining and enforced request that the United States Paten invention to the above-named assigned	of this luding // S g from 3-26-10 nts of curther Jnited , their orcing
Executed this day	y of	, 200	
		Samuel J. Guido	-
Executed this day	of	, 200	
		Jeremy Brodt	
Executed this \mathcal{H}^{r} day		,2009	
		111 TX1	

Page | of |

PATENT REEL: 024159 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 03/30/2010